TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CHANDLER GROUP, INC.		04/04/2000	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHANDLER GROUP OF MANAGED HEALTH CARE COMPANIES
Street Address:	4301 DARROW ROAD
City:	STOW
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420250	DIRECTCARE AMERICA
Registration Number:	2439642	OHIO COMP NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4512

Email: jfitzgerald@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE JOHNSON FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: WIGGIN AND DANA

Address Line 2: 0NE CENTURY TOWER, 265 CHURCH ST.

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510-7001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTERPLAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE JOHNSON FITZGERALD

Total Attachments: 1

source=CG to CGMCC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0730

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE CHANDLER GROUP, INC.

ARTHUR W. CH	IANDLER, President, and KEITH W. KERN, Secretary of THE
CHANDLER GROUP, I	NC. an Ohio Corporation, do hereby certify that on the 41 day of
<u>April</u> , 2000,	the Shareholder of said corporation duly adopted the following
resolution by unanimous w	rritten consent:
RESOLVED:	That ARTICLE FIRST of said Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:
	FIRST: The name of said corporation shall be THE CHANDLER GROUP OF MANAGED CARE COMPANIES, INC.
in witness we	HEREOF, said ARTHUR W. CHANDLER, President, and KEITH
W. KERN, Secretary of	THE CHANDLER GROUP, INC., acting for and on behalf of said
corporation, have hereunto	subscribed their names this 5 ^{+L} day of Ap. 1 2000.
	ARTHUR W. CHANDLER, President
	KEITH W. KERN, Secretary

\\CMWKK\\WP\\WP\05\\CORP\CHANDLER\00100.doc

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

Page 1